Resolution 2011.11 (amended)

RESOLUTION FIXING THE EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION UNDER THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' MEDICAL AND HOSPITAL CARE ACT

- WHEREAS, (1) Government Code Section 22892(a) provides that a local agency contracting under the Public Employees' Medical and Hospital Care Act shall fix the amount of the employer's contribution at an amount not less than the amount required under Section 22892(b)(1) of the Act, and
- WHEREAS, (2) the Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District is a local agency contracting under the Act; now, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, (a) That the employer's contribution for each employee or annuitant shall be the amount necessary to pay the full cost of his/her enrollment, including the enrollment of family members, in a health benefits plan or plans up to a maximum of \$636.92 per month with respect to employees or annuitants enrolled for self alone, \$1,273.84 per month for an employee or annuitant enrolled for self and one family member, and \$1, 655.99 per month for an employee or annuitant enrolled for self and two or more family members, plus administrative fees and Contingency Reserve Fund Assessments; and be it further
- RESOLVED, (b) That the Diamond Springs/EI Dorado Fire Protection District has fully complied with any and all applicable provisions of Government Code Section 7507 in electing the benefits set forth above.

Adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District at Diamond Springs, California this ninth day of November 2011.

Signed:

Charles J. Hoff, Board Chair

Attest:

Caroline Falconer, Board Secretary